Subscription Agreement; (ii) immediately after full conversion of the Convertible Note (without taking
into account any new Shares which may be issued under the Scrip Dividend Scheme and assuming that
there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company other than the issue of the Conversion
Shares since the date of the Convertible Note Subscription Agreement up to the date of full conversion
of the Convertible Note); and (iii) immediately after full conversion of the Convertible Note and the
Outstanding Convertible Bonds (assuming that there is no change in the issued share capital of the
Company other than the issue of the Conversion Shares and the issue of new Shares upon the exercise of
conversion rights attached to the Outstanding Convertible Bonds since the date of the Convertible Note
Subscription Agreement up to the date of full conversion of the Convertible Note):

10

As at the date of the Convertible Note
Subscription Agreement

Immediately after full conversion of the
Convertible Note (Note 7)

Immediately after full conversion of the
Convertible Note and the Outstanding

Convertible Bonds (Note 8)
No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. %

The Subscriber (Note 1) 1,948,400,938
(Note 2)

45.27 2,498,400,938
(Note 3)

51.47 2,498,400,938
(Note 3)

46.57

The Directors:
– Mr. Shi Jian (Note 4) 7,246,887 0.17 7,246,887 0.15 7,246,887 0.14
– Mr. Li Yao Min (Note 4) 5,172,220 0.12 5,172,220 0.11 5,172,220 0.10
– Mr. Yu Hai Sheng (Note 4) 6,235,987 0.14 6,235,987 0.13 6,235,987 0.12
– Md. Si Xiao Dong (Note 4) 2,220 0.00005 2,220 0.00005 2,220 0.00004
– Mr. Shi Jian Dong (Note 4) 2,402,220 0.06 2,402,220 0.05 2,402,220 0.04

Sub-total of the Subscriber and
persons acting in concert with it
(Note 5)

1,969,460,472 45.76 2,519,460,472 51.91 2,519,460,472 46.96

Other shareholders 2,334,420,722
(Note 6)

54.24 2,334,420,722
(Note 6)

48.09 2,845,494,790
(Note 9)

53.04

Total 4,303,881,194 100.00 4,853,881,194 100.00 5,364,955,262 100.00

Notes:

1. The shareholders of the Subscriber consist of Mr. Shi Jian (holding 33% interest), Md. Si Xiao Dong (the spouse of Mr.

Shi Jian, holding 30% interest), Mr. Li Yao Min (holding 5% interest), Mr. Yu Hai Sheng (holding 5% interest), Mr. Shi

Jian Dong (holding 5% interest), Mr. Jiang Xu Dong (holding 2% interest), Mr. Shi Pin Ren (holding 1% interest), Mr.

Yue Wai Leung, Stan (holding 2% interest), Ms. Gu Biya (holding 1% interest), Ms. Song Yiqing (holding 1% interest),

Mr. Mao Yiping (holding 1% interest), Mr. Yang Yonggang (holding 1% interest), and other relatives of Mr. Shi Jian